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Dairy Products:  Stocks in Cold Storage by Region, and
United States, 2005

Commodity
and

Month

Region

New
England

Middle
Atlantic

East
North

Central

West
North

Central

South
Atlantic

1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds

Butter (Total)
        Jan
        Feb
        Mar
        Apr
        May
        Jun
        Jul
        Aug
        Sep
        Oct
        Nov
        Dec
Butter
  (Govt Owned)
        Jan
        Feb
        Mar
        Apr
        May
        Jun
        Jul
        Aug
        Sep
        Oct
        Nov
        Dec
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Dairy Products:  Stocks in Cold Storage by Region, and
United States, 2005 (continued)

Commodity
and

Month

Region

East
South

Central

West
South

Central
Mountain Pacific US

Total

1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds

Butter (Total)
        Jan
        Feb
        Mar
        Apr
        May
        Jun
        Jul
        Aug
        Sep
        Oct
        Nov
        Dec
Butter
  (Govt Owned)
        Jan
        Feb
        Mar
        Apr
        May
        Jun
        Jul
        Aug
        Sep
        Oct
        Nov
        Dec

77,219
110,876
132,436
164,501
178,045
179,648
176,666
148,878
124,061

98,112
60,430
58,649

108
100
276
193
224
177
113

55
44
40
58

116

--continued
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Dairy Products:  Stocks in Cold Storage by Region, and
United States, 2005

Commodity
and

Month

Region

New
England

Middle
Atlantic

East
North

Central

West
North

Central

South
Atlantic

1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds

Natural Cheese
    American (Total)
        Jan
        Feb
        Mar
        Apr
        May
        Jun
        Jul
        Aug
        Sep
        Oct
        Nov
        Dec
    American
      (Govt Owned)
        Jan
        Feb
        Mar
        Apr
        May
        Jun
        Jul
        Aug
        Sep
        Oct
        Nov
        Dec
    Swiss
        Jan
        Feb
        Mar
        Apr
        May
        Jun
        Jul
        Aug
        Sep
        Oct
        Nov
        Dec
    Other Natural
      Cheese
        Jan
        Feb
        Mar
        Apr
        May
        Jun
        Jul
        Aug
        Sep
        Oct
        Nov
        Dec

23,649
29,904
26,386
27,667
29,161
29,136
29,776
33,259
31,149
29,575
27,887
34,331

396
333
337
268
232
286

44
41
38
34
36
35

48,969
47,743
50,599
52,544
54,352
54,439
52,376
56,720
54,163
52,597
48,015
49,026

10,181
9,116
9,704

11,364
12,414
12,587
13,887
13,073
11,387
10,801
9,160
9,595

187,528
203,436
212,766
219,838
235,977
238,264
250,136
233,870
221,475
211,046
201,717
204,892

120,381
116,494
119,188
119,744
123,050
123,414
122,162
122,015
106,099
106,169
103,188
120,484

108,309
110,831
118,527
129,945
133,787
134,711
132,845
122,054
111,652
111,014
106,134
119,412

53,771
47,261
52,241
53,467
53,956
54,222
54,776
55,196
55,465
53,017
51,451
48,989

4,824
4,038
3,174
3,605
4,195
5,652
7,281
7,206
7,733
5,660
4,221
3,795

102
100
106

95
112
125
113
136
120

99
99

109

--continued
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Dairy Products:  Stocks in Cold Storage by Region, and
United States, 2005 (continued)

Commodity
and

Month

Region

East
South

Central

West
South

Central
Mountain Pacific US

Total

1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds

Natural Cheese
    American (Total)
        Jan
        Feb
        Mar
        Apr
        May
        Jun
        Jul
        Aug
        Sep
        Oct
        Nov
        Dec
    American
      (Govt Owned)
        Jan
        Feb
        Mar
        Apr
        May
        Jun
        Jul
        Aug
        Sep
        Oct
        Nov
        Dec
    Swiss
        Jan
        Feb
        Mar
        Apr
        May
        Jun
        Jul
        Aug
        Sep
        Oct
        Nov
        Dec
    Other Natural
      Cheese
        Jan
        Feb
        Mar
        Apr
        May
        Jun
        Jul
        Aug
        Sep
        Oct
        Nov
        Dec

171
78

211
116
105

83
147
124
334
416
301
354

2,257
2,225
2,393
2,486
2,564
2,535
2,581
2,556
2,512
2,584
2,559
2,507

1,184
1,568
1,934
2,142
3,762
3,952
5,030
6,412
5,444
5,372
3,184
1,671

162
163
236
134
136
136

53
46

391
448
407
306

29,866
27,209
33,524
33,942
37,656
39,661
40,402
36,665
39,828
36,582
37,932
35,323

6,274
5,674
4,985
6,491
5,501
2,473
3,183
2,866

950
854
815
584

79,727
80,172
80,154
84,015
83,691
84,215
85,478
85,705
82,982
89,363
87,310
88,101

10,038
9,874

10,251
11,269
11,444
14,816
14,428
13,136
13,016
14,446
12,657
12,607

484,227
504,979
527,275
553,814
582,686
590,113
603,471
582,015
554,760
541,625
516,701
536,905

3,738
2,694
1,504
1,927
1,134

454
546
943
844
844
710
207

26,010
27,462
22,512
21,677
23,540
22,737
22,483
21,847
24,263
25,853
23,699
26,039

203,562
191,240
199,441
205,318
209,409
210,594
211,227
209,065
189,978
188,452
180,372
195,216

--continued
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Dairy Products:  Stocks in Cold Storage by Region, and
United States, 2005

Commodity
and

Month

Region

New
England

Middle
Atlantic

East
North

Central

West
North

Central

South
Atlantic

1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds

Total Natural
  Cheese
        Jan
        Feb
        Mar
        Apr
        May
        Jun
        Jul
        Aug
        Sep
        Oct
        Nov
        Dec
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Dairy Products:  Stocks in Cold Storage by Region, and
United States, 2005 (continued)

Commodity
and

Month

Region

East
South

Central

West
South

Central
Mountain Pacific US

Total

1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds

Total Natural
  Cheese
        Jan
        Feb
        Mar
        Apr
        May
        Jun
        Jul
        Aug
        Sep
        Oct
        Nov
        Dec

713,799
723,681
749,228
780,809
815,635
823,444
837,181
812,927
769,001
755,930
720,772
758,160

Frozen Eggs:  Stocks in Cold Storage, by Month, United States, 2005

Commodity/Product
Month

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds

Frozen Eggs
    Whites
    Yolks
    Whole & Mixed
    Unclassified
Total

2,843
954

11,600
3,180

18,577

2,903
719

11,552
2,691

17,865

2,845
828

12,108
2,767

18,548

2,823
725

12,510
2,845

18,903

2,840
601

11,523
2,703

17,667

2,870
966

12,919
2,926

19,681

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds

Frozen Eggs
    Whites
    Yolks
    Whole & Mixed
    Unclassified
Total

2,793
1,174

12,501
3,143

19,611

2,806
1,207

12,447
3,478

19,938

2,908
1,217

11,198
3,514

18,837

2,940
1,130

10,193
3,356

17,619

2,833
1,310

10,325
3,133

17,601

2,690
1,335

13,420
3,573

21,018


