Dairy Products: Stocks in Cold Storage by Region, and United States, 2005

		Cinted State	Region		
Commodity and Month	New England	Middle Atlantic	East North Central	West North Central	South Atlantic
	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds
Butter (Total) Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Butter (Govt Owned) Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec					

Dairy Products: Stocks in Cold Storage by Region, and United States, 2005 (continued)

Commodity and Month		Region							
	East South Central	West South Central	Mountain	Pacific	US Total				
	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds				
Butter (Total) Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Butter					77,219 110,876 132,436 164,501 178,045 179,648 176,666 148,878 124,061 98,112 60,430 58,649				
(Govt Owned) Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec					108 100 276 193 224 177 113 55 44 40 58				

Dairy Products: Stocks in Cold Storage by Region, and United States, 2005

Commodity			Region		
and Month	New England	Middle Atlantic	East North Central	West North Central	South Atlantic
	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds
Natural Cheese					
American (Total)	22.640	10.060	107.500	100 200	4.004
Jan Feb	23,649 29,904	48,969 47,743	187,528 203,436	108,309 110,831	4,824 4,038
Mar	26,386	50,599	212,766	118,527	3,174
Apr	27,667	52,544	212,700	129,945	3,605
May	29,161	54,352	235,977	133,787	4,195
Jun	29,136	54,439	238,264	134,711	5,652
Jul	29,776	52,376	250,136	132,845	7,281
Aug	33,259	56,720	233,870	122,054	7,206
Sep	31,149	54,163	221,475	111,652	7,733
Oct	29,575	52,597	211,046	111,014	5,660
Nov	27,887	48,015	201,717	106,134	4,221
Dec	34,331	49,026	204,892	119,412	3,795
American					
(Govt Owned) Jan					
Feb					
Mar					
Apr					
May					
Jun					
Jul					
Aug					
Sep					
Oct Nov					
Dec					
Swiss					
Jan					
Feb					
Mar					
Apr					
May					
Jun L-1					
Jul Aug					
Sep					
Oct					
Nov					
Dec					
Other Natural					
Cheese	20.5	10.101	120 201	50 551	100
Jan	396	10,181	120,381	53,771	102
Feb Mar	333	9,116 9,704	116,494	47,261 52,241	100 106
Apr	337 268	11,364	119,188 119,744	53,467	95
May	232	12,414	123,050	53,956	112
Jun	286	12,587	123,414	54,222	125
Jul	44	13,887	122,162	54,776	113
Aug	41	13,073	122,015	55,196	136
Sep	38	11,387	106,099	55,465	120
Oct	34	10,801	106,169	53,017	99
Nov	36	9,160	103,188	51,451	99
Dec	35	9,595	120,484	48,989	109

Dairy Products: Stocks in Cold Storage by Region, and United States, 2005 (continued)

Commodity		Region						
and Month	East South Central	West South Central	Mountain	Pacific	US Total			
-	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds			
Natural Cheese								
American (Total)								
Jan	171	1,184	29,866	79,727	484,227			
Feb Mar	78 211	1,568 1,934	27,209 33,524	80,172 80,154	504,979 527,275			
Apr	116	2,142	33,942	84,015	553,814			
May	105	3,762	37,656	83,691	582,686			
Jun	83	3,952	39,661	84,215	590,113			
Jul	147	5,030	40,402	85,478	603,471			
Aug	124	6,412	36,665	85,705	582,015			
Sep	334	5,444	39,828	82,982	554,760			
Oct Nov	416 301	5,372 3,184	36,582 37,932	89,363 87,310	541,625 516,701			
Dec	354	1,671	35,323	88,101	536,905			
American	334	1,071	33,323	00,101	330,703			
(Govt Owned)								
Jan					3,738			
Feb					2,694			
Mar					1,504 1,927			
Apr May					1,134			
Jun					454			
Jul					546			
Aug					943			
Sep					844			
Oct					844 710			
Nov Dec					207			
Swiss					207			
Jan					26,010			
Feb					27,462			
Mar					22,512			
Apr May					21,677 23,540			
Jun					22,737			
Jul					22,483			
Aug					21,847			
Sep					24,263			
Oct					25,853			
Nov Dec					23,699 26,039			
Other Natural					20,039			
Cheese								
Jan	2,257	162	6,274	10,038	203,562			
Feb	2,225	163	5,674	9,874	191,240			
Mar	2,393	236	4,985	10,251	199,441			
Apr May	2,486 2,564	134 136	6,491 5,501	11,269 11,444	205,318 209,409			
Jun	2,535	136	2,473	14,816	210,594			
Jul	2,581	53	3,183	14,428	211,227			
Aug	2,556	46	2,866	13,136	209,065			
Sep	2,512	391	950	13,016	189,978			
Oct	2,584	448 407	854	14,446	188,452			
Nov Dec	2,559 2,507	306	815 584	12,657 12,607	180,372 195,216			
	2,307	500	304	12,007	193,210			

Dairy Products: Stocks in Cold Storage by Region, and United States, 2005

Commodity and Month	Region							
	New England	Middle Atlantic	East North Central	West North Central	South Atlantic			
	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds			
Total Natural Cheese Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec								

Dairy Products: Stocks in Cold Storage by Region, and United States, 2005 (continued)

Commodity and Month	Region						
	East South Central	West South Central	Mountain	Pacific	US Total		
	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds		
Total Natural Cheese Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec					713,799 723,681 749,228 780,809 815,635 823,444 837,181 812,927 769,001 755,930 720,772 758,160		

Frozen Eggs: Stocks in Cold Storage, by Month, United States, 2005

Common distry/Duro day of	Month							
Commodity/Product	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun		
	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds		
Frozen Eggs Whites Yolks Whole & Mixed Unclassified Total	2,843 954 11,600 3,180 18,577 Jul	2,903 719 11,552 2,691 17,865	2,845 828 12,108 2,767 18,548 Sep	2,823 725 12,510 2,845 18,903	2,840 601 11,523 2,703 17,667 Nov	2,870 966 12,919 2,926 19,681 Dec		
Frozen Eggs	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds		
Whites Yolks Whole & Mixed Unclassified Total	2,793 1,174 12,501 3,143 19,611	2,806 1,207 12,447 3,478 19,938	2,908 1,217 11,198 3,514 18,837	2,940 1,130 10,193 3,356 17,619	2,833 1,310 10,325 3,133 17,601	2,690 1,335 13,420 3,573 21,018		